TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOMAX BF HOLDINGS CORP.		10/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED INDUSTRIES CORPORATION			
Street Address:	I RIDER TRAIL PLAZA DRIVE			
Internal Address:	STE. 300			
City:	EARTH CITY			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63045			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	73466799	TAT				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)333-6798 Phone: 612-333-2111

Email: trademarks-mi@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54569-3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry R. Thompson - Paralegal		
Signature:	/Kerry R. Thompson/		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004653 FRAME: 0284

900206155

11/02/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 44 source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page13.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page14.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page15.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page16.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page17.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page18.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page19.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page20.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page21.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page22.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page23.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page24.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page25.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page26.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page27.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page28.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page29.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page30.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page31.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page32.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page33.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page34.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page35.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page36.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page37.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page38.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page39.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page40.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page41.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page42.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page43.tif source=Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Black Flag#page44.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "IP Assignment Agreement") is made and entered into as of October 31, 2011 by and among The Homax Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), Homax BF Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Homax"), Homax Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("HPI"), Black Flag Brands, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Brands"), and BF Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Products" and, together with Homax, HPI, and Brands, each a "Seller" and, collectively, "Sellers"); and United Industries Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Parent, Sellers, and Buyer have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2011 (the "**Purchase Agreement**"), pursuant to which Parent and Sellers have agreed to sell and assign to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to purchase and assume from Parent and Sellers, certain the assets, and certain specified liabilities, of the Business (as such term is defined in the Purchase Agreement), all as more fully described therein:

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Parent and Sellers have conveyed, transferred and assigned to Buyer, among other assets, certain intellectual property assets of Parent and Sellers, and have agreed to execute and deliver this IP Assignment Agreement, for recording with governmental authorities including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, this is the form of Intellectual Property Assignment form referred to as Exhibit E in the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this IP Assignment Agreement is a material condition to the parties' obligations under the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants hereinafter set forth, Parent, Buyer and Sellers hereby agree as follows:

ARTICLE I

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. In consideration for the execution of the Purchase Agreement, the payment of the consideration stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Parent and Sellers hereby irrevocably convey, transfer and assign to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts, all of Parent's and each Seller's rights, title and interest in and to the following intellectual property assets (the "Assigned IP"):
- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and any and all applications or patents derived therefrom, including, but not limited to divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals thereof, wherever located (the "Patents");

- (b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 2 hereto, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, and all corresponding applications and registrations, extensions and renewals thereof, wherever located (the "**Trademarks**"), including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations for the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks;
- (c) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Parent and Sellers, or any of them, accruing under any of the foregoing Assigned IP provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (d) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing Assigned IP; and
- (e) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing Assigned IP, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Parent and Sellers authorize the Commissioner for Patents for the United States and the Commissioner for Trademarks for the United States and any other governmental officials and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record and register this IP Assignment Agreement upon request by Buyer and at Buyer's expense. Parent and Sellers shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, upon request by Buyer and at Buyer's expense, as reasonably necessary to ensure that the Assigned IP is properly assigned to Buyer, and that the records of all applicable jurisdictions duly record Buyer's ownership of the same.
- 3. Terms of the Purchase Agreement. The terms of the Purchase Agreement, including, but not limited to, the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities relating to the Assigned IP are incorporated herein by this reference. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This IP Assignment Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this IP Assignment Agreement delivered by e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this IP Assignment Agreement.

- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This IP Assignment Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law. This IP Assignment Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this IP Assignment Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parent and Sellers have duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date first above written. THE HOMAX GROUP, INC. PARENT: Name: Ross Clawson Title: President and Treasurer HOMAX BF HOLDINGS CORP. **SELLERS:** Address for Notices: Name: Ross Clawson 200 Westerly Road, Title: Vice President and Treasurer Bellingham, Washington 98226 HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC. Name: Ross Clawson Title: President and Treasurer BLACK FLAG BRANDS, LLC Name: Ross Clawson Title: Vice President and Treasurer BF PRODUCTS, LLC Name: Ross Clawson Title: Vice President and Treasurer

BUYER:

Address for Notices:

1 Rider Trail Plaza Drive, Ste. 300

Earth City, Missouri 63045

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

UNITED INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

Name:

By:____

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parent and Sellers have duly executed and delivered this IP Assignment as of the date first above written.

PARENT:	THE HOMAX GROUP, INC.
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
SELLERS:	HOMAX BF HOLDINGS CORP.
Address for Notices:	Ву:
200 Westerly Road,	Name:
Bellingham, Washington 98226	Title:
	HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC.
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
	BLACK FLAG BRANDS, LLC
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
	BF PRODUCTS, LLC
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
BUYER:	UNITED INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
Address for Notices:	By: Kingled Jews
1 Rider Trail Plaza Drive, Ste. 300	Name: Randal D. Lewis
Earth City, Missouri 63045	Title: Vice President
Datin City, Missour 05045	

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

NOTARIZATION OF ASSIGNORS' SIGNATURE:	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF WHATCOM)	
On this 31st of October , 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for spersonally appeared Poss Courses, the President of The Homax Grome through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the person who signed the preattached document in my presence and who swore or affirmed to me that the conteducument are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief, pursuant to lawfully conferred upon him by such corporation.	up, Inc. ^{to} eceding or nts of the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official	al seal the
day and year set forth above. Juli R. Laling	
Notary Public Notary Public My Commission expires:	
No. C. PUBLIC > B	

NOTARIZATION OF ASSIGNEE SIGNATU	JRE:
STATE OF Missouri)	
COUNTY OF St. Louis)	
personally appeared Randal D. Lewis, the me through satisfactory evidence of identification attached document in my presence and who say	before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, Vice President of United Industries Corporation to on to be the person who signed the preceding or wore or affirmed to me that the contents of the f his knowledge and belief, pursuant to authority n.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu day and year set forth above.	into set my hand and affixed my official seal the hisa E. Meleon Notary Public
	My Commission expires: July 13, 2014
	LISA E. MELTON Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missourt Commissioned for St Louis County My Commission Expires: July 13, 2014 Commission Number: 10994938

Notarization to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patents

Country	Registration No.	Filing Date	Title	Registered Owner
U.S.	6,793,429	September 21, 2004	Chalk Holding Device	BF Products, LLC

Patent Applications

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Status/Applicant	
			<u> </u>		
		RÉ	DACTED		
	<u></u>		<u> </u>		

SCHEDULE 2

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

ACTIVE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215953AR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Argentina			2047400	4/26/1932	5, insecticides of domestic use (best known translation)	BF Products, LLC
T215781AR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Argentina			2047407	5/31/1994	5, unable to confirm goods	BF Products, LLC
T215958AR	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Argentina	Renewal Serial No. 2607917		1571064	3/14/1985	chemical products used in the industry, agriculture, gardening, forestry; artificial and synthetic resins, natural and synthetic credits (best known translation)	BF Products, LLC
T215839BO	BLACK FLAG	Bolivia			70752-A	6/21/1946	1, unable to confirm goods	BF Products, LLC

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215842BR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Brazil			6640028	6/10/1976	01.50/55/90 (BR), substances and chemical products used to destroy weeds and noxious insects and animals; substances and chemical products for agricultural and cattle breeding activities; substances and chemical products for industrial and scientific use	BF Products, LLC
T215843BR	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Brazil			6640010	6/10/1976	01.50/55/90 (BR), substances and chemical products used to destroy weeds and noxious insects and animals; substances and chemical products for agricultural and cattle breeding activities; substances and chemical products for industrial and scientific use	BF Products, LLC
T215787CA	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN BLACK FLAG	Canada	04900530	7/26/1982	TMA278591	4/8/1983	N/A, insecticides and insect traps; insectifuges	BF Products, LLC
T215780CA	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN BLACK FLAG	Canada	015428800	4/11/1931	TMDA05213 5	5/7/1931	N/A, insecticides; herbicides; ant traps	BF Products, LLC
T215792CA	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Canada (Newfound- land)	099314200		NFLD00314 2	10/19/1948	N/A, insecticides and hand sprayers, disinfectants, garden spray, and chemical weed killer	BF Products, LLC
T215688ca	MOTEL	Canada	1409953	9/3/2008	TMA790,134	2/9/2011	N/A, insect traps; rodent traps; bait to attract insects; bait to attract rodents; bait to attract insects; insect traps	BF Products, LLC

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215789CA	MOTEL BLATTES	Canada	0430587	10/4/1978	TMA255210	1/23/1981	N/A, roach traps	BF Products, LLC
T215779CA	ROACH MOTEL	Canada	0430586	10/4/1978	TMA255209	1/23/1981	N/A, roach traps; water bug and roach traps	BF Products, LLC
T215778CA	ROACHES CHECK INBUT THEY DON'T CHECK OUT!	Canada	0430588	10/4/1978	TMA255211	1/23/1981	N/A, roach traps; water bug and roach traps	BF Products, LLC
T215771CL	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN BLACK	Chile			642756	6/21/1921	5, insecticides	The Clorox International Company
T215864CN	BLACK FLAG (IN CHINESE) 黑旗	China	29286	11/18/1986	292986	7/20/1987	5, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides, pesticides	BF Products, LLC
T215865CN	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	China			154654	2/27/1982	5, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides, pesticide	BF Products, LLC
T215803CO	BLACK FLAG (FLAG DESIGN)	Colombia			8351	12/23/1931	5, pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary products; infants; and invalids; foods with therapeutic indications; plasters, bandaging material; disinfectants	BF Products, LLC
T215804CO	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Colombia			107587	2/28/1985	5, pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances, infants and invalids foods, plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants, preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin	BF Products, LLC

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215869CR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Costa Rica			4174	9/21/1931	5, insecticides	BF Products, LLC
	PLACK							
T215772CU	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Cuba			119758	4/5/1993	5, preparations and products to exterminate and to eliminate insects, pestiicides, pestilences, plagues, worms and pests, fungicides and disinfectants (best known translation)	The Clorox International Company
T215877DO	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Dominican Republic			55518	12/15/1992	11, insecticides	The Clorox Company of Canada, Ltd
T215882EC	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Ecuador			2476-92	10/1/1992	5, insecticides of all kinds, repellent for insects, preparations to destroy the weeds and the pests (best known translation)	BF Products, LLC
T215881EC	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN BLACK FLAG	Ecuador			40-85 (Renewal Cert. No. 1673)	1/3/1985	5, insecticides of all the classes, repellent of insects, preparations to destroy the weeds and the pests, preparations to kill rodents (best known translation)	BF Products, LLC
T215809SV	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN LACK	El Salvador		12/22/1936	4691	4/24/1937	5, insecticides	The Clorox Company of Canada, Ltd

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215894GT	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Guatemala			12660	3/2/1961	5, insecticides, miticides, fungicides, rodenticides, disinfectants, and insect repellent	The Clorox International Company
T215773HN	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Honduras			2137	2/5/1935	5, insecticides	BF Products, LLC
Т215899НК	BLACK FLAG (IN CHINESE) 黑旗	Hong Kong			36/1986	3/21/1985	5, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, insecticides, herbicides	BF Products, LLC
T215632IN	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	India			91017	1/4/1944	5, insecticides; preparation for killing weeds and destroying vermin	BF Products, LLC
T215901ID	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Indonesia			392278	9/22/1997	21, insect and roach traps, bait station and apparatus for capturing and destroying insects	The Clorox International Company
T215906JM	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Jamaica			2128	1/5/1927	5, insect powder and liquid insecticide	The Clorox International Company

Matter No.	Mark	Gountry	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215907JP	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Јарап	S59-037216	04/13/1984	1952813	5/29/1987	1, chemicals, medicines & drugs, medical accessories	BF Products, LLC
T215908JP	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Japan	H02-134580	12/04/1990	2504446	2/26/1993	1, chemicals, medicines & drugs, medical accessories	BF Products, LLC
T215916YA	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Malaya			M20677	1/31/1952	5, insecticides, disinfectants and preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin	The Clorox Company of Canada, Ltd.
T215918MY	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Malaysia			97015414	10/28/1997	5, insecticides	The Clorox Company of Canada, Ltd.
T215917MY	BLACK FLAG (IN CHINESE) 黑旗	Malaysia			85/01360	3/28/1985	5, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, insecticides, herbicides	The Clorox Company of Canada, Ltd.
T215794MX	BANDERA NEGRA BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Mexico	42211	4/11/1949	61998	9/12/1950	5, all kinds of insecticides, disinfectants, garden sprays and chemical weed killer	BF Products, LLC

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215919NI	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Nicaragua			2994	2/26/1935	5, insecticides	BF Products, LLC
T215922PA	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Panama			6803	9/15/1960	5, insecticides, miticides, fungicides and preparations for killing rodents; disinfectants and insect repellents	BF Products, LLC
T215925PE	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA	Peru			8587	8/31/1946	21, apparatus and hand operated sprayers for spreading insecticides	The Clorox International Company
T215929PE	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA	Peru			8840	8/31/1946	5, pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances, preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin	The Clorox International Company
T215926PE	BLACK FLAG EXTERMINADOR	Peru			74460	4/25/1988	5, pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin	The Clorox International Company
T215933PR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Puerto Rico			45403	4/23/1999	5, insecticides of all kinds	The Kingsford Products Company

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215932PR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Puerto Rico			45404	4/23/1999	5, insecticides	The Kingsford Products Company
T215935PR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Puerto Rico			18785	3/18/1975	5, insecticides of all kinds	The Kingsford Products Company
T215934PR	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Puerto Rico			45402	4/23/1999	5, insecticides	The Kingsford Products Company
T215931PR	ROACH MOTEL	Puerto Rico			22146	6/27/1979	21, waterbug and roach traps	The Kingsford Products Company
T2158518G	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN BLACK FLAG	Singapore			T48/09854D	3/4/1948	5, insecticides, disinfectants and preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin	BF Products, LLC
T215850SG	BLACK FLAG (IN CHINESE)	Singapore			T85/01341G	3/27/1985	5, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, insecticides, herbicides	The Clorox International Company

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215854KR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN BLACK FLAG	South Korea			206304	12/5/1990	5, insecticides, bactericides, herbicides, rodenticides, veterinary preparations, and medical musk	The Clorox International Company
T215858LK	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Sri Lanka			19608	12/31/1958	8, sprayers made of plastic substances for diffusing insecticides, disinfectants and chemical weed killers	The Clorox Company of Canada, Ltd.
T215856LK	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Sri Lanka			19609	12/31/1958	5, insecticides, disinfectants, garden sprays, chemical weed killers and rodenticides	The Clorox Company of Canada, Ltd.
T215857LK	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Sri Lanka			19610	12/31/1958	7, spraying apparatus (agricultural and horticultural)	The Clorox Company of Canada, Ltd.
T215679TW	BLACK FLAG (IN CHINESE) 黑旗	Taiwan	86046853		820627	10/16/1998	5, all kinds of insecticides, pesticides, preparations for killing vermin and disinfectants for environmental sanitation	BF Products, LLC
T215678TW	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Taiwan			812322	8/16/1998	5, all kinds of insecticides, pesticides, preparations for killing vermin and disinfectants	BF Products, LLC

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215677TH	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Thailand			KOR71315	4/26/1948	5, insecticides	The Clorox International Co.
T215821UY	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA and design	Uruguay			402293 (Formerly 314661)	10/29/1947	5, 8, unable to confirm goods	The Clorox International Company
T215941	BACK COUNTRY	US	78/439764	6/23/2004	3014165	11/8/2005	5, insect repellant	BF Products, LLC
T215946	BLACK FLAG (word mark)	US	71/388118	1/25/1937	346648	6/1/1937	5, insecticides	BF Products, LLC
T216017	BLACK FLAG (word mark)	US	77/530396	7/24/2008	3,793,902	5/25/2010	17. sealants, adhesives, sealants for inhibiting movement of insects	BF Products, LLC
T215943	BLACK FLAG (FLAG DESIGN)	US	71/221742	10/15/1925	208738	2/9/1926	5, insect powder and liquid insecticide	BF Products, LLC

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215947	BLACK FLAG ROACH MOTEL WATERBUG AND ROACH TRAPS ROACHES CHECK INBUT THEY DON'T CHECK OUT! STOPS ROACHES 24 HOURS A DAY ROACHES A DAY	US	73/162731	3/17/1978	1206208	8/24/1982	21, waterbug and roach traps	BF Products, LLC
T215709	FLEA ENDER	US	78/727631	10/6/2005	3331562	11/06/2007	5, insecticides	BF Products, LLC
T215939	FLY MOTEL	US	78/280652	7/30/2003	2987197	8/23/2005	21, insect traps	BF Products, LLC
T215688	MOTEL	US	77/411135	3/3/2008	3717347	12/1/2009	5, bait to attract insects 21, insect traps	BF Products, LLC
T215711	ONE SHOT	US	77/115747	2/26/2007	3485672	8/12/2008	5, household insecticides for consumer use	BF Products, LLC
T215938	ROACH MOTEL	US	73/087941	5/21/1976	1059314	2/15/1977	21, waterbug and roach traps	BF Products, LLC
T215681	ROACHES CHECK INBUT THEY DON'T CHECK OUT!	US	73/151567	12/9/1977	1109417	12/19/1978	21, waterbug and roach traps	BF Products, LLC
T215940	YELLOW JACKET MOTEL	US	78/427747	6/1/2004	3099094	5/30/2006	21, insect traps	BF Products, LLC

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215822VE	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Venezuela	2366-1948		F-20691	4/27/1949	5, insecticides in powder and liquid form	The Clorox International Company
T215972VE	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Venezuela	1412-1990		F-158197	5/2/1994	5, chemical substances, pharmaceutical preparations, perfumery, insecticides and fungicides (best known translation)	The Clorox International Co.
T215824VN	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Vietnam			23826	4/22/1996	5, insecticides	BF Products, LLC
T216017CA	BLACK FLAG	Canada	1426497	1/23/2009			N/A Sealants and adhesive sealants	BF Products,
							for inhibiting movement of insects in buildings	LLC
	BLACK FLAG	Dominican			5678	5/22/1946	(INT. CL. 7, 8, 9)	The Clorox
	(BANDERA NEGRA)	Republic						Company of Canada, LTD.
T216017MX	BLACK FLAG	Mexico	985508	1/23/2009	1192083	11/30/2010	17, sealants, adhesives, sealants for	BF Products,
	(WORD MARK)						inhibiting movement of insects	LLC
T215795MX	BLACK FLAG	Mexico	34302	11/26/1987	355672	11/22/1988	6, chemical products used in	BF Products,
	EXTERMINATOR						industry, science, photography,	LLC
	(word mark)						agriculture, forestry; excluding	
							products used in medical science,	
							including insecticides	

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215812GB	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN BLACK FLAG	United Kingdom	837422	7/27/1962	837422	7/27/1962	1, fertilizers, fertilizing salts for plants, and artificial and natural manures	BF Products,
T215813GB	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	United Kingdom	653974	11/26/1946	653974	11/26/1946	5, insecticides, disinfectants, fungicides and chemical preparations for killing weeds	BF Products,
T215948	BLACK FLAG (FLAG DESIGN) BLACK FLAG	United States	71/313418	4/16/1931	286271	8/25/1931	5, insecticides	BF Products,
	DEAD-FAST	United States	78304349	9/23/2003	3177689	11/28/2006	(INT. CL. 5) insecticides for the control of ants, roaches and other crawling insects for consumer, professional pest control, industrial and institutional use	BF Products, LLC
	Design Only	United States	78355170	1/24/2004	3000979	9/27/2005	(INT. CL. 7) insecticide sprayers and foggers, namely, power- operated sprayers for insecticides	BF Products,

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date	Class/Goods and Services	Current Owner
T215942	DRYMAX	United States	78/452691	7/19/2004	3136736	8/29/2006	5, insecticides	BF Products,
	TAT	United States	73466799	2/22/1984	1320321	2/19/1985	(INT. CL. 5) insecticide (INT. CL. 21) insect traps	Homax BF Holdings Corp.

ABANDONED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215828DZ	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Algeria			48815	3/27/1995	5, insecticides and liquid, in powder and spray can (best known translation)	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215954AR	BLACK FLAG	Argentina			1498353	12/30/1993	5, only mosquitoes fly destroying preparations	Abandoned – confirmed by associate 6/19/2008
T215956AR	BLACK FLAG	Argentina			1482445	7/2/1981	5, insecticides in general and insect repellents	Abandoned – confirmed by associate 6/19/2008
T215955AR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Argentina			1446933	6/30/1993	3, unable to confirm goods	Abandoned – confirmed by associate 6/19/2008
T215961AR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Argentina			2047403	12/5/1980	5, insecticides in general	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215960AR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Argentina			2047398	3/31/1994	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215962AR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Argentina			2047394	3/31/1994	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215959AR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Argentina			2047396	3/31/1994	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215957AR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Argentina			2047392	3/31/1994	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215783AR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Argentina			2047409	5/31/1994	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215782AR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Argentina			2047405	5/31/1994	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215467AR	BLACK FLAG SK82	Argentina			1,665,917	4/21/1998	5, insecticides	Abandoned 4/21/2008 due to non use – Re-filed new application (See T215680AR)
T215680AR	BLACK FLAG SK82	Argentina	2818623	4/21/2008			5, insecticides	Abandon application – per Steve Hill 6/26/2009
T215833AW	BLACK FLAG	Aruba			16596	1/3/1994	3, unable to confirm goods	Abandon per Steve Hill 3/31/2004
T215830BS	BLACK FLAG	Bahamas			9191	9/5/1978	2, preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin; garden sprays, insecticides of all kinds and for all purposes, rodenticides, disinfectants	Abandon per Steve Hill 9/5/2006
T215829BS	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Bahamas			9192	9/5/1978	2, preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin; garden sprays, insecticides of all kinds and for all purposes, rodenticides, disinfectants	Abandon per Steve Hill 9/5/2006
T215831BH	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Bahrain			5241	11/28/1979	5, insecticides, miticides, fungicides, rodenticides, disinfectants, and insect repellant	Abandon per Steve Hill 10/28/2004
T215832BB	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Barbados			852	2/11/1952	5, insecticides, disinfectants, garden spray and chemical weed killer	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/20/2006

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Senal No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215835BX	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Benelux	17004	11/03/1971	72369	11/3/1971	5, insecticides, fungicides, disinfectants and herbicides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215834BX	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN BLAG CLAC	Benelux			72364	11/3/1971	5, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215836BM	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Bermuda			939	1/14/1937	2, an insecticide	Abandon per Steve Hill 11/21/2006
T215840BO	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA	Bolivia			35595-A 49942-C (New Renewal Number)	6/21/1946	11, unable to confirm goods	Abandon per Steve Hill; Did not renew in 2006
T215837BO	BLACK FLAG FLEA ENDER (WORDS ONLY)	Bolivia			54735-C	6/27/1989	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215838BO	BLACK FLAG ROACH ENDER (WORDS ONLY)	Bolivia			54736-C	6/27/1989	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215686BR	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA AND DESIGN	Brazil			002206048	3/4/1948	1.5, insecticides	Abandon per Steve Hill 2/26/2008

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215841BR	BLACK FLAG EXTERMINADOR	Brazil			813494117	4/4/2000	1, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Harter Secrest email dated 5/4/2006
T215844BR	BLACK FLAG ROACH ENDER	Brazil			814417060	8/29/1988	1.5, insecticides	Abandon per Steve Hill 5/4/2006
T215845BN	BLACK FLAG	Brunei Darussalam			13473	8/24/1984	5, pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances disinfectants; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin, insecticides, insect repellants	Indicated on file cover to abandon per Steve Hill
T215788CA	LES BLATTES S'Y INSTALLENTMAI S N'EN SORTENT JAMAIS	Canada	043121400	10/19/1978	TMA255183	1/23/1981	21, roach traps	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215863KY	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Cayman Islands			837423	7/27/1983	5, preparations and products for exterminating, destroying and killing insects, pests, vermin, animal and weeds; fungicides and disinfectants	Abandoned – confirmed by associate 9/27/2006
T215951CL	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA AND DESIGN	Chile			487145	7/10/1946	5, insecticides, disinfectants, germicides, weed killers; medicines and chemical-pharmaceutical products; natural medicinal substances, poisons, medicinal serums, injections and vaccines, anesthetics and sedatives; leavening and yeast, rennets and extracts for medicinal use	Abandoned; Not renewed by 6/6/2007

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215952CL	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA AND DESIGN	Chile			467189	2/3/1956	5, insecticides, rodenticides, disinfectants and exterminators of weeds (best known translation)	Abandon per 10/28/2005 email to associate
T215791CL	BLACK FLAG FLEA ENDER (WORDS ONLY)	Chile			533058	3/29/1989	5, insecticides and other products	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215790CL	BLACK FLAG ROACH ENDER (WORDS ONLY)	Chile	112455		338088	12/27/1988	5, insecticides and other products corresponding to this class	Abandoned; Not renewed by 12/27/1998
T215801CO	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA AND DESIGN	Colombia			25591-A	6/24/1949	8, hand tools and instruments; cutlery, forks and spoons; side arms, razors	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215799CO	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA	Colombia			25591	6/24/1949	5, insecticides, disinfectants; preparations for destroying weeds	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Senal No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215800CO	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA (FLAG DESIGN WITH PIRATE)	Colombia			20050-A	8/3/1946	8, atomizers and hand sprayers and in general hand tools and instruments; cutlery, forks and spoons	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215807CO	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA (FLAG DESIGN WITH PIRATE)	Colombia			20050	8/3/1946	5, insecticides of all kinds; preparations for destroying weeds and vermin	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215798CO	BLACK FLAG CON REPELEX	Colombia	94 043142	09/22/1994	175727	01/30/1995	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandoned; Not renewed by 1/30/2005
T215802CO	BLACK FLAG EXTERMINATOR	Colombia			128070	05/23/1990	5, pharmaceutical, veterinary and hygienic products; dietetic products for children and sick persons; plasters, material for bandaging; materials for filling teeth and for dental casts; disinfectants; preparations for destroying weeds and destructive animals	Abandoned; Not renewed by 5/23/2005
T215806CO	BLACK FLAG ROACH ENDER	Colombia			134201	08/06/1991	5, pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances infants and invalids foods, plasters, material for bandaging; material for stopping teeth, dental wax, disinfectants, preparation for killing weeds and destroying vermin	Abandon per Steve Hill 8/6/2006
T215866CG	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Congo			6018	8/27/1958	5, insecticides, disinfectants, garden sprays and chemical weed killers and sprayers for diffusing the same; rodenticides	Abandon per Steve Hill 9/11/2007

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215871CR	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA	Costa Rica			10188	6/23/1947	8, hand sprayers for insecticides and the like	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
T215870CR	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA	Costa Rica			10199	6/27/1947	5, insecticides, disinfectants, garden sprays and chemical weed killers	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
T215868CR	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA	Costa Rica			12617	9/18/1950	5, insecticides and disinfectants	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215873CY	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Cyprus			1119A	5/18/1931	2, in respect of insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215872CY	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Cyprus			1165	8/7/1979	2, chemical substances for use in agriculture, horticulture, veterinary and hygiene	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/20/2006

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Senal No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215875DK	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Denmark			VR194701381	10/4/1947	5, substances insecticides	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
T215880EC	BLACK FLAG ACCION & PROTECCION	Ecuador			208-95	12/22/1995	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon per Steve Hill 3/11/2005
T215883EC	BLACK FLAG EXTERMINATOR	Ecuador			287-99	5/30/1988	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandoned; Lapsed 5/30/2003
T215878EC	BLACK FLAG MATA TODO	Ecuador			134-98	5/5/1998	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon per Steve Hill 9/11/2007
T215879EC	BLACK FLAG ROACH ENDER	Ecuador			237-90	3/16/1990	5, insecticides	Abandoned; Lapsed 2/16/2005
T215884EC	BLACK FLAG STERILIZER	Ecuador			288-99	5/30/1988	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandoned; Lapsed 5/30/2003
T215885EG	BLACK FLAG	Egypt			53612	10/8/1987	5, pharmaceutical , veterinary and sanitary preparations; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
T215808SV	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA	El Salvador		6/9/1949	17469	10/18/1949	5, 21, insecticides, disinfectants, garden sprayers for spraying insecticides, chemical weed killers, hand sprayers for diffusing insecticides and the like	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215887FR	BLACK FLAG	France			1314361	6/5/1930	5, insecticides, including insecticides in powder form and liquids	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215886FR	ROACH ENDER	France			1529595	9/8/1988	5, insecticides	Abandon per Steve Hill 11/12/2007
T215888FR	SNAROL	France			1398141	3/15/1977	5, insecticides, preparations for destroying weeds and vermin	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
T215776DE	BLACK FLAG	Germany	A257605WZ	3/8/1974	960629	7/20/1977	7, 8, atomizers and spray apparatus for animal and herbicides as well as for sterilization and disinfectants	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215889DE	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Germany			735312	3/10/1959	5, 7, preparations for destroying animals and plants; germicides and disinfectants; sprayers and atomizers for the aforementioned goods	Abandoned; Allowed to lapse – confirmed by associate 4/15/1999
T215890GH	BLACK FLAG	Ghana			27003	4/29/1996	5, insecticides	Abandon – per Steve Hill Abandonment confirmed by associate 7/5/2008
T215891GR	BLACK FLAG	Greece			8304	6/13/1931	5, insecticide powder and insecticide liquid	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215895GT	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA AND DESIGN	Guatemala			6433	9/4/1947	8, hand sprayers or pulverizers for insecticides and the like	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
T215892GT	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA AND DESIGN	Guatemala			6491	10/3/1947	5, insecticides, disinfectants, garden spray, and chemical weed killer	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
T215896HT	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA AND DESIGN	Haiti			349/125	2/1/1961	5, insecticides, vermicides, herbicides, fungicides and disinfectants	Abandoned; Allowed to lapse 3/27/2006
	BLAG FIRE 6							
T215897HN	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA	Honduras			3846-B	8/29/1947	5, hand sprayers for insecticides and other uses; insecticides, disinfectants,	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
							garden spray devices and chemical products for weed extermination; chemical products in general, medicines and pharmaceutical preparations	
T215774ID	BLACK FLAG	Indonesia			335576 (Renewal No. 531158)	4/19/1960	8, sprayer and vaporizer apparatus	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Senal No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg, Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
Т215898НК	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Hong Kong			1045/1961	6/22/1961	5, preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin, disinfectants, insect repellents, herbicides and fungicides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 2/28/2010
T215770ID	BLACK FLAG	Indonesia			335575 (Renewal No. 531157)	4/19/1960	5, insecticide, medicine for destroying weeds, germs, and vermin (rat), disinfectants, preparations for destroying weeds.	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215900ID	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Indonesia			462931	1/18/2001	5, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill on 7/24/2009
T215902IR	BLACK FLAG	Iran			14527	8/10/1955	1, 5, 8, all goods in these classes	Abandoned due to non-renewal; Confirmed by associate
T215786IL	BLACK FLAG and device AND DESIGN	Israel		10/25/1928	1548	10/25/1928	5, insect powder and liquid insecticide	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215904IT	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Italy	RM/99/735	02/18/1999	865981	4/4/1960	5, 21, insecticides, herbicides, miticides, rodonticides, disinfectants, preparations for killing weeds and destroying same and sprayers and atomizers for the same	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215903IT	ROACH ENDER (WORDS ONLY)	Italy	RM/98/4111	08/12/1998	536315	11/21/1990	5, insecticides	Abandon per Steve Hill 11/12/2007

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215905JM	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Jamaica			B26678	4/8/1993	5, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215909JO	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Jordan			2184	2/14/1953	5, insect powder and liquid insecticide, rodenticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215910JO	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Jordan			2185	2/14/1953	5, insecticides, disinfectants, preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215911KW	BLACK FLAG	Kuwait	8330		7538	8/17/1976	5, insecticides, miticides, fungicides, rodenticides, disinfectants and insect repellent	Indicated on file cover to abandon per Steve Hill –Expiration confirmed by associate 8/16/2006
T215913LB	BLACK FLAG	Lebanon			52847	2/14/1974	5, products for killing insects of all kinds	Abandon per Steve Hill 2/12/2004
T215912LB	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Lebanon			56782	10/12/1946	5, insecticides of all kinds, hand sprayers, atomizers, garden sprays and chemical preparations of all kinds	Abandon per Steve Hill; Confirmed by associate 12/5/2006

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215914LR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Liberia			4475/397	5/9/1960	5, insecticides, miticides, fungicides, herbicides and sprayers for the same	Abandon per Steve Hill; Lapse confirmed by associate 6/27/2008
T215915MO	BLACK FLAG	Масао			11724-M	2/10/1994	5, preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin, disinfectants, insect repellants, herbicides, fungicides and insecticides	Abandoned per Steve Hill 1/19/2004
T215968MX	BANDERA NEGRA BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Mexico	60767	04/18/1989	372065	01/25/1990	6, chemical products for the industry, science, photography, agriculture, forestry, including insecticides, excluding the products destined for medical science (best known translation)	Abandoned; Not renewed, Confirmed by associate 7/20/2008
T215963MX	BANDERA NEGRA BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Mexico	70063		423494	10/13/1992	6, chemical products for the industry, science photography, agriculture, horticulture, forestry, including insecticides, excluding products for medical science.	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215967MX	BANDERA NEGRA BLACK FLAG TERMINATOR AND DESIGN	Mexico	71219	09/11/1989	373520	03/07/1990	6, chemical products for the industry, science, photography, agriculture, forestry, including insecticides, excluding the products destined for medical science (best known translation)	Abandoned; Not renewed, Confirmed by associate 7/20/2008
T215793MX	BLACK FLAG	Mexico	2905	8/13/1931	31517	9/17/1931	6, insecticides	Abandoned; Not renewed, Confirmed by associate 7/20/2008
T215796MX	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Mexico	109576	2/22/1977	216163	8/2/1978	6, chemical products for industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture, silviculture, not including products for medical science, including insecticides	Abandoned; Not renewed, Confirmed by associate 7/20/2008
T215785MX	BLACK FLAG ENDER	Mexico	132719	11/11/1988	367506	9/26/1989	1, insecticides	Abandoned; Not renewed, Confirmed by associate 7/20/2008
T215964MX	BLACK FLAG LAVAND-A	Mexico	78669	12/29/1989	397520	07/09/1991	5, disinfectants, products for the destruction of vermin, insecticides, fungicides, herbicides	Abandoned; Not renewed, Confirmed by associate 7/20/2008
T215966MX	BLACK FLAG PIN-O	Mexico	183318	11/16/1993	488707	04/25/1995	5, sanitary products, disinfectants, preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides	Abandoned; Not renewed, Confirmed by associate 7/20/2008

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215965MX	BLACK FLAG TRIPLE ACCION	Mexico	178819	01/20/1981	268304	10/28/1981	6, chemical products, excluding medicines, pharmaceutical preparations, cosmetics and perfumery products	Abandoned; Not renewed, Confirmed by associate 7/20/2008
T215676NL	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Netherlands			3670	9/18/1958	5, insecticides, disinfectants, garden sprays, chemical weed killer and sprayers for diffusing sema; rodenticides	Abandon per Steve Hill 12/10/2008
T215920NI	BLACK FLAG	Nicaragua			4781-A	5/11/1946	5, insecticides of all kinds for all purposes; weed killers, disinfectants, and chemical preparations of all kinds	Abandoned; Not renewed by 5/10/2006, Confirmed by associate 7/8/2008
T215921NI	BLACK FLAG	Nicaragua			4781-B	5/11/1946	8, sprayers such as for spreading insecticides and disinfectants, hand sprayers and garden sprayers	Abandoned; Not renewed by 5/10/2006, Confirmed by associate 7/8/2008
Т215777РК	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Pakistan			2576	11/26/1948	5, insecticides, disinfectants, garden spray, and preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215923PY	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Paraguay			225337	12/26/1980	5, all goods in this class, especially insecticides, herbicides and disinfectants	Abandon per Steve Hill 11/1/2010
T215924PE	BLACK FLAG ACCION & PROTECCION	Peru			953	4/18/1995	5, unable to confirm goods	Indicated on file cover to abandon per Steve Hill- Confirmed by associate

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215928PE	BLACK FLAG FLEA ENDER	Peru			77476	11/22/1988	5, pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances; preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin	Abandoned per previous law firm Harter Secrest
T215927PE	BLACK FLAG ROACH ENDER	Peru			77346	11/10/1988	5, pharmaceutical, veterinary and sanitary substances, preparations for killing weeds and destroying vermin	Abandoned per previous law firm Harter Secrest
Т215930РН	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Philippines			92577	5/10/1994	6, insecticides, miticides, fungicides, rodenticides, disinfectants, and insect repellent	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 5/16/2006
T215797PT	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Portugal	165492	04/29/1950	165492	01/02/1951	6, insecticides	Abandon per Steve Hill 9/22/2005
T215936PR	BANDERA NEGRA	Puerto Rico			7884	12/14/1950	1, chemicals	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215937QA	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Qatar			1690	6/18/1981	5, bug killer preparations	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215846RO	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Romania	12769	4/24/1928	R1009	4/24/1928	5, insecticide products in powder and liquid form	Abandon per Steve Hill 1/2/2007

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg, No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215847RU	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Russian Federation	97700514	1/20/1997	164139	5/15/1998	5, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215848SS	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Sabah			S/028763	10/13/1981	5, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215849SJ	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Sarawak			SAR/23893	10/7/1981	5, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215853ZA	ANTROL	South Africa			3911/57	12/19/1957	5, insecticides and herbicides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 10/4/2005
T215852ZA	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	South Africa			1259/36	9/23/1936	5, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 10/3/2005
T215859SR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Suriname			2454	9/25/1958	1, 5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon per Steve Hill 11/12/2007
T215860TT	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Trinidad & Tobago			5540	6/18/1969	2, insecticides, herbicides, fungicides and preparations for killing vermin	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
T215861TR	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Turkey			116602	2/11/1955	5, insect killer substances and machines for using them	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215805UA	BLACK FLAG (WORD MARK)	Ukraine			25440	6/17/2002	5, insecticides (chemical for destroying pests) 21, traps for pests and cockroach; containers for mixing a product to trap and poisons for pests and rodents	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 6/17/2008
T215810UA	ROACH BARRIER	Ukraine			25816	7/15/2002	5, insecticides (chemicals for destroying pests)	Abandoned; Confirmed by associate 12/26/2007
T215811GB	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	United Kingdom	837420	7/27/1962	837420	7/27/1962	fertilizers, fertilizing salts for plants and artificial and natural manures	Abandoned; Expiration confirmed 6/17/2008
T215815GB	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	United Kingdom	837421	7/27/1962	837421	7/27/1962	5, preparations and products for exterminating, destroying and killing insects, pests, vermin, animals and weeds; fungicides and disinfectants	Abandoned; Expiration confirmed 6/17/2008
T215816GB	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN BLACK FLAG	United Kingdom	837423	7/27/1962	837423	7/27/1962	5, preparations and products for exterminating, destroying and killing insects, pests, vermin, animals and weeds; fungicides and disinfectants	Abandoned; Expiration confirmed 6/17/2008
T215814GB	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN BLACK FLAG	United Kingdom	507957	11/19/1929	507957	11/19/1929	5, insect destroying powders and fluids; all veterinary and horticultural use	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215818UY	BLACK FLAG ACCION & PROTECCION	Uruguay			274823	12/16/1996	5, 8, unable to confirm goods	Abandoned; Voluntary cancellation 3/9/2000
T215826UY	BLACK FLAG AND DESIGN	Uruguay			264571	7/25/1932	5, insecticides	Abandoned; Allowed to lapse 12/10/2003
T215820UY	BLACK FLAG EXTERMINATOR (WORDS ONLY)	Uruguay			304274	7/25/1988	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 11/12/2007
T215775UY	BLACK FLAG FLEA ENDER (WORDS ONLY)	Uruguay			311088	5/12/1989	5, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215817UY	BLACK FLAG ROACH ENDER (WORDS ONLY)	Uruguay		05/20/1988	223395	10/1/1991	5, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 1/3/2009
T215827UY	BLACK FLAG SK82	Uruguay			266799	12/05/1983	5, unable to confirm goods	Abandoned; Not renewed, Confirmed by associate 1/9/2009
T215819UY	BLACK FLAG STERILIZER (WORDS ONLY)	Uruguay			304267	7/14/1988	5, insecticides	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 11/12/2007
T215945	BLACK FLAG (FLAG DESIGN)	US	72/076537	6/26/1959	695890	4/12/1960	5, insecticides, miticides, fungicides, rodenticides, disinfectants, and insect repellent	Abandon per Steve Hill 8/24/2010
T215683	BUG MOTEL	US	78/427750	6/1/2004			21, insect traps	Abandon per Steve Hill 2/26/2008

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215710	KILL-ALL	US	77/116317	2/26/2007			5, insecticides	Abandoned 1/9/2008
T215685	MOSQUITO MOTEL MOSQUITO MOTEL	US	78/427743	6/1/2004			21, insect traps	Abandon per Steve Hill 2/26/2008
T215684	MOTH MOTEL MOTE ARGUEL	US	78/427766	6/1/2004			21, insect traps	Abandon per Steve Hill 2/26/2008
T215707	MOUSE MOTEL	US	78/900155	6/5/2006			21, rodent traps	Abandon per Steve Hill 6/30/2008
T215944	ROACH BARRIER	US	75/400662	12/05/1997	2314936	2/1/2000	5, insecticides for domestic use	Abandon per Steve Hill 6/30/2008
T215708	SNAROL SNAROL	US	78/791552	1/13/2006			5, insecticides	Abandon per Steve Hill 6/30/2008
T215949	SNAROL	US	71/223985	11/30/1925	211521	4/13/1926	5, insecticide – namely, snail-control meal	Abandoned; Not renewed, Considered to be expired 1/20/2007
T215969VE	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA	Venezuela			F-18447	08/05/1947	6, insecticides of all kinds and for all purposes, disinfectants, garden sprays and weed killers	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
T215970VE	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA AND DESIGN	Venezuela			F-18445	08/04/1947	3, hand sprayers and atomizers	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 12/20/2006

Matter No.	Mark	Country	Serial No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class/Goods and Services	Status
T215973VE	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA AND DESIGN	Venezuela			F-79837	09/12/1975	6, chemical substances, pharmaceutical preparations, perfumery	Abandoned; Not renewed in 2005
T215823VE	BLACK FLAG BANDERA NEGRA AND DESIGN	Venezuela			F-21593	11/02/1949	6, insecticides, disinfectants, garden spray and chemical weed killer	Abandoned; Not renewed in 1994
T215971VE	BLACK FLAG EXTERMINADOR AND DESIGN	Venezuela			F-148406	08/08/1992	6, chemical substances, pharmaceutical preparations, perfumery (best known translation)	Abandon; Do not renew per Steve Hill 12/20/2006
T215862ZW	BLACK FLAG	Zimbabwe			3117	10/20/1927	5, insect powder and liquid insecticides	Abandoned confirmed by associate 10/7/2003

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/02/2011 REEL: 004653 FRAME: 0329